
Chelmsford WAC19 0701 T&P1 GRSB

CLASS Position Name GRID P1 P1 X's P2 P2 X's P3 P3 X's Total Xs TotalX
X 1 Keith Kilvington 3267 120 4 115 3 60 2 295 9 295.09
A 1 Lee Townsend 3769 119 8 119 6 60 4 298 18 298.18
A 2 Malcolm Stewart 3256 119 5 107 2 59 4 285 11 285.11
B 1 Justin Rose-Horne 4139 119 3 114 3 56 0 289 6 289.06
B 2 Michael Sibbons 4142 117 0 114 3 58 0 289 3 289.03
B 3 Maximus Rose-Horne 4140 111 2 116 2 59 0 286 4 286.04
B 4 Barnes Shelley 4138 113 0 109 0 55 1 277 1 277.01
B 5 Richard Cousins 4141 103 0 109 0 55 2 267 2 267.02
B 6 Jonathan Sibbons 4146 118 2 105 2 38 1 261 5 261.05
B 7 Robert Curry 4143 111 2 90 0 58 2 259 4 259.04

Chelmsford WAC19 0702 T&P1 GRCF

CLASS Position Name GRID P1 P1 X's P2 P2 X's P3 P3 X's Total Xs TotalX
X 1 Lee Townsend 3769 120 8 120 10 60 4 300 22 300.22
X 2 Keith Kilvington 3267 120 8 120 7 60 6 300 21 300.21
A 1 Paul Joyce 2836 119 3 120 8 60 4 299 15 299.15
A 2 Mark Harris 1795 118 7 120 9 60 4 298 20 298.2
A 3 Malcolm Stewart 3256 120 9 118 7 60 3 298 19 298.19
A 4 P Lacey 443 119 4 108 3 59 4 286 11 286.11
B 1 Richard Cousins 4141 112 3 106 6 50 4 268 13 268.13

Chelmsford WAC19 0721 T&P1 LBP

CLASS Position Name GRID P1 P1 X's P2 P2 X's P3 P3 X's Total Xs TotalX
X 1 P Lacey 443 119 5 120 4 60 3 299 12 299.12
X 2 Steve Lane 3428 120 5 118 7 60 3 298 15 298.15
X 3 Marek Pawlik 1837 118 6 117 5 60 4 295 15 295.15
A 1 Mark Harris 1795 120 4 118 2 60 3 298 9 298.09
A 2 Malcolm Stewart 3256 120 7 117 2 60 3 297 12 297.12
A 3 Norman Brown 90 117 4 119 3 60 3 296 10 296.1
B 1 Tom New 4144 113 0 112 0 58 2 283 2 283.02
B 2 Percy New 4145 112 0 110 0 59 0 281 0 281

Chelmsford WAC19 0722 T&P1 LBR

CLASS Position Name GRID P1 P1 X's P2 P2 X's P3 P3 X's Total Xs TotalX
X 1 Marek Pawlik 1837 119 6 118 5 60 3 297 14 297.14
X 2 P Lacey 443 115 3 120 4 60 4 295 11 295.11
X 3 Norman Brown 90 115 3 114 1 60 5 289 9 289.09
A 1 Steve Lane 3428 118 2 118 7 59 3 295 12 295.12
A 2 Lee Townsend 3769 118 5 119 5 57 2 294 12 294.12
B 1 Paul Joyce 2836 120 4 118 0 54 0 292 4 292.04
B 2 Keith Kilvington 3267 113 4 116 4 58 0 287 8 287.08
B 3 Mark Harris 1795 110 1 120 4 54 0 284 5 284.05



Chelmsford WAC19 1021 T&P3 LBP

CLASS Position Name GRID M1 M2-5 M6 Total
U 1 Norman Brown 90 44 135 39 218
U 2 Sharon Bowden 74 41 124 38 203
U 3 Keith Kilvington 3267 46 121 30 197

Chelmsford WAC19 1022 T&P3 LBR

CLASS Position Name GRID M1 M2-5 M6 Total

U 2 P Lacey 443 46 138 48 232
U 15 Norman Brown 90 45 123 35 203
U 1 Mark Harris 1795 43 123 26 192
U 14 Sharon Bowden 74 40 106 29 175



Chelmsford WAC19 1101 MT GRSB

CLASS Position Name GRID LH LH X's RH RH X's Total Xs TotalX
X 1 Keith Kilvington 3267 59 5 58 7 117 12 117.12
A 1 Lee Townsend 3769 56 5 51 5 107 10 107.1
B 1 Michael Sibbons 4142 53 5 60 6 113 11 113.11
B 2 Justin Rose-Horne 4139 51 2 51 2 102 4 102.04
B 3 Jonathan Sibbons 4146 53 2 48 2 101 4 101.04
B 4 Maximus Rose-Horne 4140 49 2 51 3 100 5 100.05
B 5 Richard Cousins 4141 51 2 47 1 98 3 98.03
B 6 Robert Curry 4143 47 2 46 1 93 3 93.03
B 7 Barnes Shelley 4138 49 1 42 0 91 1 91.01
0 1 Percy New 4145 30 0 30 2 60 2 60.02

Chelmsford WAC19 1102 MT GRCF

CLASS Position Name GRID LH LH X's RH RH X's Total Xs TotalX
X 1 Keith Kilvington 3267 60 5 59 7 119 12 119.12
X 2 Lee Townsend 3769 58 6 59 5 117 11 117.11
A 1 Mark Harris 1795 58 7 58 8 116 15 116.15
A 2 Malcolm Stewart 3256 57 5 58 6 115 11 115.11

Chelmsford WAC19 1121 MT LBP

CLASS Position Name GRID LH LH X's RH RH X's Total Xs TotalX
X 1 P Lacey 443 56 3 59 7 115 10 115.1
X 2 Steve Lane 3428 56 5 56 6 112 11 112.11
X 3 Marek Pawlik 1837 55 5 57 5 112 10 112.1
A 1 Mark Harris 1795 56 6 54 4 110 10 110.1
A 2 Malcolm Stewart 3256 54 3 55 3 109 6 109.06
A 3 Norman Brown 90 56 5 51 5 107 10 107.1
A 4 Sharon Bowden 74 57 2 50 2 107 4 107.04
B 1 Tom New 4144 44 2 40 1 84 3 84.03

Chelmsford WAC19 1122 MT LBR

CLASS Position Name GRID LH LH X's RH RH X's Total Xs TotalX
X 1 Steve Lane 3428 54 5 56 6 110 11 110.11
X 2 Norman Brown 90 54 4 55 4 109 8 109.08
X 3 Marek Pawlik 1837 56 2 53 2 109 4 109.04
A 1 P Lacey 443 52 4 49 3 101 7 101.07
B 1 Mark Harris 1795 53 2 47 1 100 3 100.03
B 2 Sharon Bowden 74 41 0 46 1 87 1 87.01



Chelmsford WAC19 1601 1020 GRSB

CLASS Position Name GRID M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5 M5A Total Xs TotalX
U 1 Keith Kilvington 3267 240 20 178 11 237 18 238 17 118 4 1011 70 1011.7
U 2 Jonathan Sibbons 4146 234 11 172 6 239 11 233 5 115 3 993 36 993.36
U 3 Michael Sibbons 4142 221 5 173 6 230 6 233 4 115 4 972 25 972.25
U 4 Justin Rose-Horne 4139 237 11 159 4 228 8 227 7 112 3 963 33 963.33
U 5 Maximus Rose-Horne 4140 237 11 151 1 219 5 215 2 115 2 937 21 937.21

Chelmsford WAC19 1602 1020 GRCF

CLASS Position Name GRID M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5 M5A Total Xs TotalX
U 1 Keith Kilvington 3267 240 23 178 10 240 15 240 19 120 5 1018 72 1018.72
U 2 P Lacey 443 239 19 180 13 228 12 239 18 120 6 1006 68 1006.68
U 3 Mark Harris 1795 239 16 177 12 234 4 237 11 116 6 1003 49 1003.49

Chelmsford WAC19 1621 1020 LBP

CLASS Position Name GRID M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5 M5A Total Xs TotalX
U 1 Steve Lane 3428 240 22 180 15 240 19 239 18 117 3 1016 77 1016.77
U 2 P Lacey 443 240 14 177 10 238 17 236 10 119 8 1010 59 1010.59
U 3 Norman Brown 90 239 17 173 6 237 10 238 8 116 5 1003 46 1003.46
U 4 Mark Harris 1795 237 16 172 5 235 7 229 10 119 1 992 39 992.39
U 5 Malcolm Stewart 3256 239 15 172 4 222 9 235 14 107 2 975 44 975.44

Chelmsford WAC19 1622 1020 LBR

CLASS Position Name GRID M1 M1x M2 M2x M3 M3x M4 M4x M5 M5A Total Xs TotalX
U 1 P Lacey 443 235 12 176 8 237 18 238 14 115 3 1001 55 1001.55
U 2 Mark Harris 1795 188 11 165 0 226 2 224 5 114 3 917 21 917.21



Chelmsford WAC19 WA48 LBP

CLASS Position Name GRID M1+2 M1+2x M3+4 M3+4x Total Xs TotalX
U 1 Mark Harris 1795 178 11 300 22 478 33 478.33
U 2 P Lacey 443 179 14 297 21 476 35 476.35
U 3 Steve Lane 3428 180 14 295 15 475 29 475.29
U 4 Norman Brown 90 180 14 287 13 467 27 467.27
U 5 Sharon Bowden 74 180 14 286 2 466 16 466.16
U 6 Keith Kilvington 3267 177 8 278 8 455 16 455.16
U 7 Percy New 4145 101 2 252 0 353 2 353.02

Chelmsford WAC19 WA48 LBR

CLASS Position Name GRID M1+2 M1+2x M3+4 M3+4x Total Xs TotalX
U 1 P Lacey 443 180 11 293 11 473 22 473.22
U 2 Paul Joyce 2836 177 11 293 13 470 24 470.24
U 3 Mel Beard 43 180 8 289 7 469 15 469.15
U 4 Norman Brown 90 176 7 284 11 460 18 460.18
U 5 Mark Harris 1795 175 6 282 7 457 13 457.13
U 6 Marek Pawlik 1837 138 8 291 12 429 20 429.2
U 7 Sharon Bowden 74 163 3 243 5 406 8 406.08


